TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
COMERICA BANK		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daisy Rock Guitars, LLC
Street Address:	16320 Roscoe Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suites 100 and 150
City:	Van Nuys
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900149510

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953076	
Registration Number:	3094840	
Registration Number:	3094949	
Registration Number:	3113746	
Registration Number:	2515522	DAISY ROCK
Registration Number:	2834573	
Serial Number:	78241371	FLOWER POWER
Registration Number:	2740861	GIRL GUITARS
Registration Number:	3091002	ROCK CANDY
Registration Number:	3231861	
Registration Number:	3099057	ТОМ ВОУ
Serial Number:	78869370	
Serial Number:	77000897	PINK LABEL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Gregory S. Shatan

Phone: 2125215400

Email: gshatan@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Shatan

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 354866.20079

ATTORIGET BOOKET HOMBER.

Signature: /Gregory S. Shatan/

Date: 12/09/2009

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Release of Security Interest 2#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest 2#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0724

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 1, 2009 (this "Release") is made by Agent (as defined below) (the "Secured Party") pursuant to (a) the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of May 31, 2005 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Alfred Publishing Co., Inc., a New York corporation), Alfred Music Group Inc. (f/k/a Warner Bros. Publications U.S. Inc.), CPP/Belwin, Inc., the financial institutions signatory thereto (the "Lenders") and Comerica Bank, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent") and (b) the Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated as of May 31, 2007 and recorded on June 25, 2007 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 003567, Frame 0326, between Daisy Rock Guitars, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including those listed on **Schedule 1.1** attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, in connection with the payoff of the loans under the Credit Agreement, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

Detroit 963973 2

COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

By: Brandon For

Title: $\sqrt{\cdot P}$

DAISY ROCK GUITARS, LLC. TRADEMARK STATUS as of May 29, 2007

			,	·												
3310216	FOREIGN RE	78869370	78415193	78789142	78328296	77000897	78046679	78241371	78241572	78026722	78459807	78415178	78037743	78167377	U.S. REGISTRATIONS:	SERIAL #
3310216	FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS		3099057	3231861	3091002		2740861		2834573	2515522	3113746	3094949	3094840	2953076	RATIONS:	REG. #
12/8/2003			05/30/06	04/17/07	05/09/06		07/22/03		04/20/04	12/04/01	07/11/06	05/23/06	05/23/06	05/17/05		REG. DATE
DAISY ROCK		(Tom Boy body shape)	ТОМ ВОҮ	(star body shape)	ROCK CANDY	PINK LABEL	GIRL GUITARS	FLOWER POWER	(flower logo)	DAISY ROCK	(heartbreaker body shape)	(butterfly body shape)	(flower shape guitar and headstock)	(female/"circle and cross" logo)		MARK
Community Trade Mark Registration		App. Filed 04/25/06 (1a); Office Action Issued 10/02/06; filed ROA 04/02/07; OA issued 05/16/07	Principal Register	Supplemental Register	Principal Register	1(b) App. filed 09/15/06; approved for pub. 02/23/07; published 05/15/07	Supplemental Register	Ext. 2 SOU 2-19-2005; 2nd Ext of Time rec'd 08/02/05; Third Ext of Time approved 08/04/05; 4th Extension of time to file SOU filed 01/25/06; 5th (Finat) Extension of time to file SOU filed 08/02/06; ext. approved 09/08/06; File SOU by 02/03/07; filed Allegation of Use 01/29/07; AOU accepted 05/09/07	Principal Register	Principal Register	Principal Register	Principal Register	Principal Register	Principal Register		STATUS OF MARK
File 10-year renewal		ROA due 11/16/07	(cert not received yet) File Sec. 8 & 15 between 05/30/2011 and 05/30/2012	Sec. 8 between 04/17/2012 and 04/17/2013 - Move to Principal Register after 04/17/2012	Sec. 8 & 15 between 05/09/2011 and 05/09/2012 - NOTE: Change State of Incorporation from CA to Delaware	Check TARR-opp. filed?	File Sec. 8 Dec. between 07/22/2008 and 07/22/2009 or move to Principal Register after 07/22/08	Check TARR for registration in 3 mos.	Sec. 8 & 15 between 04/20/2009 and 04/20/2010	Sec. 8 & 15 between 12/04/2006 and 12/04/2007	File Sec. 8 & 15 between 07/11/2011 and 07/11/2012	File Sec. 8 & 15 between 05/23/2011 and 05/23/2012	File Sec. 8 & 15 between 05/23/2011 and 05/23/2012	Sec. 8 & 15 between 05/17/2010 and 05/17/2011		ACTION TO BE TAKEN
2013/Aug 12		2007/Nov 16	2012/May 30	2012/Apr 17	2012/May 09	2007/Jun 15	2009/Jul 22	2007/Aug 18	2010/Apr 20	2007/Dec 04	2012/Jul 11	2012/May 23	2012/May 23	2011/May 17		DEADLINE
15,16, 25		15	15	15	15	15	15	1	15 1	15	15	15	15	ਹੰਜ		ก

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0727